

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.13475 of 2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(CrI)... 2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2010 in CRLA No.  
1399/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGTAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner  
that the petitioner has already been arrested by the  
police. The petitioner is directed to file necessary  
certificate in proof of arrest.

Stand over for two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(J.P. Sharma)  
Court Master